SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).14449/2016

SAIRABI ABDUL GAFFAR SHAIKH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJID ISMAIL FURNITUREWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 has been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar