SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14449/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2016 in CA No. 83/2016 02-05-2016 in RP No. 10/2015 02-05-2016 in FA No. 1380/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay)

SAIRABI ABDUL GAFFAR SHAIKH (DEAD) THROUGH

Petitioner(s)

LRS . & ORS.

VERSUS

SAJID ISMAIL FURNITUREWALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-02-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Let this matter not be deleted from the list.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) **Assistant Registrar**