## THROUGH LRS . & ORS.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14449/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2016 in CA No. 83/2016 02-05-2016 in RP No. 10/2015 02-05-2016 in FA No. 1380/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SAIRABI ABDUL GAFFAR SHAIKH (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SAJID ISMAIL FURNITUREWALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matter is adjourned by six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER) COURT MASTER